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REPORT OF THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS FOR THE YEAR 1961-62 

Supplementary information on financial contributions to the Agency 

Note by thy Director General 

Since the report of the Board of Governors for thy year 1961-62 only 

covers the period 1 July 1961 - 30 Juno 1962 and the General Conference may 

wish to be informed of the latest position with regard to financial con

tributions to the Agency, the Director General submits herewith, as Annexes 

to the present document, six tables showing the position on 17 September 1962 

in respect of: 

(a) Outstanding contributions to the 1953, 1959 and 1960 regular budgets; 

(b) Outstanding contributions to the 1961 regular budget; 

(c) Advances to the Working Capital Fund; 

(d) Contributions to the 1962 regular budget; 

(s) Voluntary contributions to the General Fund for 1962; and 

(f) Voluntary contributions pledged to the General Fund for 1959, 

1960 and 1961 and outstanding on 17 September 1962. 
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ANNEX A 

C o n t r i b u t i o n s to the 1939? 1959 and 1960 r e g u l a r b u d g e t s o u t s t a n d i n g 
on 17 September 1962 

(Expressed i n Un i t ed S t a t e s d o l l a r s ) 

1953 

Member " Assessed P a i d O u t s t a n d i n g 

HONDURAS ' 1 636 1 1 655 

PARAGUAY 1 636 - 1 656 

5 272 1 5 271 

1959 

Member Assessed Paid 

CUBA 12 018 7 846 

HAITI 2 090 ' 69 

HONDURAS 

NICARAGUA 

PARAGUAY 

Assessed 

12 

2 

2 

2 

2 

018 

090 

090 

090 

090 

Outstanding 

4 
2 

2 

2 

2 

172 

021 

090 

021 

090 

20 378 7 984 12 594 

196C 

Member - Assessed Paid 

ARGENTINA 60 183 16 072 

CHILE 

CUBA 

HAITI 

HONDURAS 

HUNGARY 22 788 1? 751 

NICARAGUA 

PARAGUAY 

60 

14 

13 

2 

2 

22 

2 

2 

183 

608 

439 
337 
337 
788 

357 

337 

Outstanding 

44 

14 

13 

2 

2 

10 

• 2 

2 

111 

608 

439 
337 
337 
037 
357 

337 

120 366 28 823 91 543 
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Rrom the above tables, and that in Annex C, it will be noted that six 

Member States., namely Chile3 Cuba., Haiti, Honduras, Nicaragua and Paraguay 

are in arrears with the payment of their contributions under the- terms of 

Article XIX.A of the Agency's Statute which provides that? 

A member of the Agency which is in arrears in the payment of its 
financial contributions to the Agency shall have no vote in the 
Agency if the amount of its arrears equals or exceeds the amount of 
the contributions due from it for the preceding two years. The 
General Conference may, nevertheless, permit such a member to vote 
if it is satisfied that the failure to pay is due to conditions 
beyond the control of the member. 

On 21 May and on 24 August 1962 the Director General sent letters to the six 

Governments concerned inviting their attention to the provisions of 

Article XIX.A of the Statute, but no payments have so far been received, 

However, the Ministry of External Relations of Nicaragua has informed the 

Agency that a payment in the amount of 2200 dollars is being transmitted to 

the Agency through the Embassy of Nicaragua in Washington. 
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ANNEX B 

Contributions to the 19&L regular budget outstanding on 17 September 1962 

(Expressed in United States dollars) 

Member Assessed Paid Outstanding 

ARGENTINA 

BRAZIL 

CHILE 

CHINA 

COLOMBIA 

CONGO (LEOPOLPVILLE) 

CUBA 

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

ETHIOPIA 

HAITI 

HONDURAS 

HUNGARY 

LEBANON 

MALI 

NICARAGUA 

PARAGUAY 

PERU 

63 530 

57 979 

15 420 

286 195 

17 887 

2 467 

14 186 

3 084 

3 084 

2 467 

2 467 

24 055 

3 084 

2 467 

2 467 

2 467 

6 168 

-

23 053 

-

~ 

-

-

-

409 
494 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

l 209 

63 530 

34 926 

15 420 

286 195 

17 887 

2 467 

14 186 

2 675 

2 590 

2 467 

2 467 

24 055 

3 084 

2 467 

2 467 

2 467 

4 959 

509 474 25 165 484 309 
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ANNEX C 

Advances to the Working Capital Fund as at 17 September 1962 
(Expressed in United States dollars) 

Member Assessed Paid Outstanding 

AFGHANISTAN 

ALBANIA 

ARGENTINA 

AUSTRALIA 

AUSTRIA 

BELGIUM 

BRAZIL 

BULGARIA 

BURMA 

BYELORUSSIAN 

CAMBODIA 

CANADA 

CEYLON 

CHILE 

CHINA 

COLOMBIA 

CUBA 

CZECHOSLOVAK 

DENMARK 

SOVIET SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 

SOCIALIST 

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

ECUADOR 

EL SALVADOR 

ETHIOPIA 

FINLAND 

FRANCE 

REPUBLIC 

GERMANY, FEDERAL REPUBLIC 

GHANA 

OF 

1 

20 

33 

8 

24 

18 

3 
1 

8 

57 
l 

5 
92 

5 
4 
16 

11 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

118 

98 
1 

000 

800 

400 

000 

000 

000 

800 

000 

400 

600 

8oo 
400 

800 

000 

400 

800 

600 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

600 

000 

200 

200 

1 000 

800 

20 400 

33 000 

8 000 

24 000 

18 800 

3 000 

1 400 

8 600 

800 

57 400 

1 800 

-

92 400 

5 800 

4 600 

16 000 

11 000 

1 000 

1 000 

1 000 

1 000 

6 600 

118 000 

98 200 

1 200 
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Meiriber Assessed Pa id O u t s t a n d i n g 

GREECE 

GUATEMALA 

HAITI 

HOLY SEE 

HONDURAS 

HUNGARY 

ICELAND 

INDIA 

INDONESIA 

IRAN 

IRAQ, 

ISRAEL 

ITALY 

JAPAN 

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

LEBANON 

LUXEMBOURG 

MALI 

MEXICO 

MONACO 

MOROCCO 

NETHERLANDS 

NEW ZEALAND 

NICARAGUA 

NORWAY 

PAKISTAN 

PARAGUAY 

PERU 

PHILIPPINES 

POLAND 

PORTUGAL 

ROMANIA 

4 200 

1 000 

800 

800 

800 

7 80,0 

800 

45 400 

8 600 

3 800 

1 600 

2 600 

41 400 

40 400 

5 800 

1 000 

- 1 000 

800 

13 000 

800 

2 600 

18 600 

7 800 

800 

9 ooo 

7 400 

800 

2 000 

8 000 

25 200 

3 600 

6 200 

4 200 

1 000 

800 

800 

800 

7 800 

800 

45 400 

8 600 

3 800 

1 600 

2 600 

41 400 

40 400 

5 800 

1 000 

1 000 

-

13 000 

800 

2 600 

18 600 

7 800 

800 

9 000 

7 400 

-

2 000 

8 000 

25 200 

3 600 

6 200 



Member 

SENEGAL 

SOUTH AFRICA 

SPAIN 

SUDAN 

SWEDEN 

SWITZERLAND 

THAILAND 

TUNISIA 

TURKEY 

UKRAINIAN SOVIET SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 

UNION OF SOVIET SOCIALIST REPUBLICS 

UNITED ARAB REPUBLIC 

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND 
NORTHERN IRELAND 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

VENEZUELA 

VIET-NAM 

YUGOSLAVIA 

New Member 

CONGO (LEOPOLDVILLE) 
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Assessed Paid Outstanding 

1 OOO 

10 400 

17 200 

1 000 

25 600 

17 800 

3 000 

1 000 

10 800 

33 200 

250 800 

6 000 

1 000 

10 400 

17 200 

1 000 

25 600 

17 800 

3 000 

1 000 

' 10 800 

33 200 

250 800 

6 000 

143 400 143 400 

645 400 645 400 

9 200 9 200 

3 600 3 600 

6 400 6 400 

000 000 _ 1 993 400 6 600 

800 - 800 
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ANNEX D 

Contributions to the 1962 regular budget as at 17 September 1962 
(Expressed in United States dollars) 

MemlDer Assessed Credit Paid Outstanding 

AFGHANISTAN 

ALBANIA 

ARGENTINA 

AUSTRALIA. 

AUSTRIA 

BELGIUM 

BRAZIL 

BULGARIA 

BURMA 

BYELORUSSIAN-SOVIET 
REPUBLIC 

CAMBODIA 

CANADA 

CEYLON 

CHILE 

CHINA 

COLOMBIA 

CUBA 

SOCIALIST 

CZECHOSLOVAK SOCIALIST 

DENMARK 

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

ECUADOR 

EL SALVADOR 

ETHIOPIA 

FINLAND 

FRANCE 

REPUBLIC 

GERMANY, FEDERAL REPUBLIC 

GHANA 

GREECE 

GUATEMALA 

OF 

3 081 

2 464 

62 842 

101 637 

24 644 

73 932 

57 913 

9 241 

4 313 

26 492 

2 464 

176 821 

5 545 

15 402 

284 638 

17 867 

14 170 

49 288 

33 885 

3 081 

3 081 

3 081 

3 081 

20 331 

363 499 

302 5Q5 

3 697 

12 938 

3 081 

323 

259 

-

10 888 

2 585 

7 820 

-

969 

452 

2 844 

259 

18 878 

582 

-

-

-

-

5 435 

3 819 

-

323 

-

-

2 133 

38 990 

32 391 

-

1 357 

323 

2 758 

-

-

90 769 

11 059 

66 112 

-

8 272 

3 861 

-

2 205 

157 943 

4 963 

-

-

-

-

43 853 

30 066 

-

257 

-

-

-

324 509 

270 114 

3 697 

11 581 

-

— 

2 205 

62 842 

-

11 000 

-

57 913 

-

-

23 648 

-

-

-

15 402 

284 638 

17 867 

14 170 

-

-

3 081 

2 501 

3 081 

3 081 

18 198 

-

-

_ 

-

2 758 
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Member 

HAITI 

HOLY SEE 

HONDURAS 

HUNGARY 

ICELAND 

INDIA 

INDONESIA 

IRAN 

IRAQ 

ISRAEL 

ITALY 

JAPAN 

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

LEBANON 

LUXEMBOURG 

MALI 

MEXICO 

MONACO 

MOROCCO 

NETHERLANDS 

NEW ZEALAND 

NICARAGUA 

NORWAY 

PAKISTAN 

PARAGUAY 

PERU 

PHILIPPINES 

POLAND 

PORTUGAL 

ROMANIA 

SENEGAL 

SOUTH AFRICA 

Assessed 

2 

2 

2 

24 

2 

464 

464 

464 

028 

464 

139 855 

26 

11 

4 

8 

127 

124 

11 

3 

3 

2 

40 

2 

8 

57 

24 

2 

27 

22 

2 

6 

24 

77 

11 

19 

3 

32 

492 

706 

929 

009 

533 

452 

706 

081 

081 

464 

046 

464 

009 

297 

028 

464 

724 

796 

464 

161 

644 

629 

090 

099 

081 

037 

Credit 

— 

259 

-

-

259 

14 935 

2 844 

1 228 

517 

84O 

13 707 

13 320 

1 228 

-

323 

-

4 465 

259 

840 

. 6 075 

2 521 

-

2 908 

2 391 

-

-

2 585 

-

1 428 

2 068 

-

3 361 

Paid 

— 

2 205 

-

-

2 205 

124 920 

-

-

4 412 

7 169 

56 913 

ill 132 

-

-

2 758 

-

35 581 

2 205 

7 169 

51 222 

21 507 

-

-

20 405 

. 

-

22 059 

60 000 

9 662 

10 000 

3 081 

28 676 

Outstanding 

2 464 

-

2 464 

24 028 

• 

-

23 648 

10 478 

-

-

56 913 
-

10 478 

3 081 

,-

2 464 

-

-

-

-

2 464 

24 816 

-

2 464 

6 161 

-

17 629 

-

7 031 

-

-
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Member Assessed Credit Paid Outstanding 

SPAIN 

SUDAN 

SWEDEN 

SWITZERLAND 

THAILAND 

TUNISIA 

TURKEY 

UKRAINIAN SOVIET 
REPUBLIC 

UNION OF SOVIET 
REPUBLICS 

SOCIALIST 

SOCIALIST 

UNITED ARAB REPUBLIC 

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN 
AND NORTHERN 

UNITED STATES OF 

VENEZUELA 

VIET-NAM 

YUGOSLAVIA 

IRELAND 

AMERICA 

52 985 , 

5 081 

78 861 

54 855 

9 241 

5 081 

33 269 

102 275 

772 589 

18 485 

441 744 

1 988 155 

28 541 

11 090 

19 715 

6 161 000 

5 

8 

6 

3 

10 

85 

47 
215 

1 

2 

593 

558 

323 

537 

017 

969 
525 

755 

993 

091 

486 

262 

309 

428 

068 

110 

47 427 

2 758 

70 324 

48 816 

8 272 

2 758 

-

-

-

-

594 482 

1 674 846 

28 541 

9 662 

8 824 

5 911 810 

-

-

-

-

-

-

29 514 

91 280 

689 498 

17 997 

-

100 000 

-

-

8 825 

1 656 080 

New Member 

CONGO (LEOPOLDVILLE) 2 464 2 464 
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ANNEX E 

Voluntary contributions to the General Fund for 1962 
as at 17 September 1962 

Member Pledged 

Equivalent in 
United States 
dollars' 
(Technical 
Assistance 
Board rates) 

Paid 

Belgian francs 

Burmese kyats equivalent to 

ARGENTINA 

AUSTRALIA 

AUSTRIA 

BELGIUM 

BRAZIL 

BURMA 

CANADA 

CHINA 

COLOMBIA 

DENMARK 

FINLAND 

PRANCE jjew French francs 

GERMANY? FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF 

GHANA 

GREECE 

HOLY SEE 

INDIA 

INDONESIA 

IRAQ 

ISRAEL 

ITALY 

JAPAN 

KOREA? REPUBLIC- OF 

MEXICO 

MONACO 

Indian rupees 

Israeli £ equivalent to 

plus New French francs 

MOROCCO 

$ 15 00 

$ 20 000 

.$ 5 000 

500 000 

$ 18 800 

t 1 000 

$ 57 000 

$ 5 000 

$ 2 000 

$ 11 000 

I 6 600 

150 000 

$ 65 000 

i/ 

i 2 500 

$ 2 000 

119 048 

& 2 000 

1 2 000 

$ 2 222 

$ 41 000 

% 28 000 

$ 3 000 

$ 8 500 
% 2 .000 

200 000 

I 2 600 

15 000 

20 000 

5 000 

10 000 

18 8oc£/ 

1 000 

57 0002/ 

5 000 

2 000 . 

11 00( 

6 6 0 0 s / 

30 612 

65 000 

2 500 

2 0 0 0 ^ / 

25 000 

2 000 

2 00(P 

2 222 

<£/ 41 00 

28 000 

3 000 

8 500 

42 8 1 6 ^ / 

2 6002/ 

20 000 

18 800 

1 000 

49 000 

5 000 

11 000 

30 612 

65 

2 

2 

25 

2 

2 

35 
28 

000 

500 

000 

000 

000 

222 

000 

000 

8 500 

2 600 
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Member Pledged 

Equivalent in 
United States 
dollars 
(Technical 
Assistance 
Board rates) ' 

Paid 

NETHERLANDS $ 18 600 

NORWAY' . $ 9 000 

PAKISTAN Pakistani rupees equivalent to $ 6 000 

PHILIPPICS 

Philippine pesos equivalent to t 4 00C 

PORTUGAL $ 3 600 

SOUTH AFRICA 

South African rands equivalent to I 10 400 

SWEDEN. .| 25 600 

SWITZERLAND Swiss francs 50 000 

THAILAND $ 3 000 

TURKEY Lira 40 000 

UNITED ARAB REPUBLIC ' Egyptian £ 5 000 

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND 
NORTHERN IRELAND 

£ sterling equivalent to $144 OOH 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA #500 000 

VENEZUELA $ 9 200 

VIET-NAM 

Vietnamese piastres equivalent to *" 2 000' 

YUGOSLAVIA 
Yugoslav dinars equivalent to $ 6 400 

18 .60C 

9 OOO2^ 

6 000 

4 000 

3 600^/ 

10 400-^ 

25 600 2/ 

11 628 

3 OOO2-/ 

4 444 

11 2 6 1 ^ 

144 000^/ 

500 ooo2-/ 

9 2002/ 

2 000 

6 40 02/ 

A / 1 177 783r 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Matching contribution)-^ 177 783-

1 355 ^66 

a/ 

by 

2/ 

d/ 

18 600 

6 000 

4 
3 

000 

600 

10 400 

25 

11 

3 
4 

11 

144 

9 

6 

600 

628 

000 

444 
261 

000 

200 

952 

400 

567 319 

567 319 

Minimum pledge. 

Amount to be announced laterc 

Pledge based on a percentage equal to or higher than the-Member's 
assessment under the Regular Budget. 

Matching contribution of dollar for dollar of the total contributions 
above $1 million, until a total of •§]. .5 million ^s reached. 
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ANNEX F 

Voluntary contributions pledged to the General Fund for 1959> 1960 and 1961 
and outstanding on 17 September 1962 

Equivalent in United States dollars at 
Member Technical Assistance Board rates 

1959 1960 196I 

BULGARIA - 735 

CEYLON - - 85O (balance) 

GUATEMALA 1 000 

POLAND -. - 4 16? 

1 000 735 5 017 




